HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 458 by Representative Firment

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, after "of" and before "water" delete "essential utilities, such as"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "as" delete "service" and delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in
- 5 lieu thereof "water, electricity, sewer, and natural gas services are restored"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 15, after "to" and before "in" delete "each insurer authorized to engage" and
- 8 insert in lieu thereof "any insurer that is engaged"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- "C. This Section shall only apply if a state of emergency has been declared
- by the governor, pursuant to R.S. 29:724, and shall only apply to those geographic
- areas specified in the governor's emergency declaration."